## RESOLUTION 2009-540

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A LIEN BE PLACED ON VARIOUS BLOCKS AND LOTS IN BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, various property have received notice that their property was in violation of Chapter 36 of the Code and the Township of Barnegat, and

WHEREAS, the property owners failed to abate the violation within the time limits, and Public Works Department cut the grass and abated the violation, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to place a Municipal Lien on the following blocks and lots:

Block 116.35, Lot 37 25 Periwinkle Drive	\$265.47	Block 114.14, Lot 90 196 Village Drive	\$177.65
Block 189, Lot 2.01 8 Gunning River Rd	\$177.65	Block 114.49, Lot 26 77 Windward Dr	\$255.30
Block 547, Lot 9.01 17 Cedar Street	\$269.30	Block 114.13, Lot 5 83 Bowline St	\$254.30

## CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat at their regular meeting held on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2009, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

> Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk